Philips Semiconductors Product specification
80C552/83C552Single-chip 8-bit microcontroller
Single-chip 8-bit microcontroller with 10-bit A/D, capture/compare timer, high-speed outputs, PWM
3-5301996 Aug 06
DESCRIPTION
The 80C552/83C552 (hereafter generically
referred to as 8XC552) Single-Chip 8-Bit
Microcontroller is manufactured in an

80C552/83C552Single-chip 8-bit microcontroller
1996 Aug 06 3-532
ORDERING INFORMATION
PHILIPS
PART ORDER NUMBER
PART MARKING
NORTH AMERICA PHILIPS
PART ORDER NUMBER DRAWING TEMPERATURE °C FREQ
ROMless ROM ROMless ROM NUMBER AND PACKAGE MHz
PCB80C552-5-16WP PCB83C552-5WP/xxx S80C552-4A68 S83C552-4A68 SOT188-3 0 to +70, Plastic Leaded Chip
Carrier 16
PCB80C552-5-16H PCB83C552-5H/xxx S80C552-4B S83C552-4B SOT318-2 0 to +70, Plastic Quad Flat Pack 16
PCF80C552-5-16WP PCF83C552-5WP/xxx S80C552-5A68 S83C552-5A68 SOT188-3 –40 to +85, Plastic Leaded Chip
Carrier 16
PCF80C552-5-16H PCF83C552-5H/xxx S80C552-5B S83C552-5B SOT318-2 –40 to +85, Plastic Quad Flat
Pack 16
PCA80C552-5-16WP PCA83C552-5WP/xxx S80C552-6A68 S83C552-6A68 SOT188-3 –40 to +125, Plastic Leaded Chip
Carrier 16
PCA80C552-5-16H PCA83C552-5H/xxx S80C552-6B S83C552-6B SOT318-2 –40 to +125, Plastic Quad Flat
Pack 16
PCB80C552-5-24WP PCB83C552-5WP/xxx S80C552-AA68 S83C552-AA68 SOT188-3 0 to +70, Plastic Leaded Chip
Carrier 24
PCB80C552-5-24H PCB83C552-5H/xxx S80C552-AB S83C552-AB SOT318-2 0 to +70, Plastic Quad Flat Pack 24
PCF80C552-5-24WP PCF83C552-5WP/xxx S80C552-BA68 S83C552-BA68 SOT188-3 –40 to +85, Plastic Leaded Chip
Carrier 24
PCF80C552-5-24H PCF83C552-5H/xxx S80C552-BB S83C552-BB SOT318-2 –40 to +85, Plastic Quad Flat
Pack 24
PCB80C552-5-30WP PCB83C552-5WP/xxx S80C552-CA68 S83C552-CA68 SOT188-3 0 to +70, Plastic Leaded Chip
Carrier 30
PCB80C552-5-30H PCB83C552-5H/xxx S80C552-CB S83C552-CB SOT318-2 0 to +70, Plastic Quad Flat Pack 30
NOTE:
1. xxx denotes the ROM code number.
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
80C552/83C552Single-chip 8-bit microcontroller